

Tara Park Wastewater Pump Station
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$1,500,000 to \$1,700,000
BID OPENING July 6th, 2005

CONTRACTOR/CITY				TRI - TECHNIC INC. JAMESTOWN		F+ H CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00
2	Provide Temporary Utility Services	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
3	Construction Dewatering; Permitting; Pumping & Disposal	1	LS	\$ 58,700.00	\$ 58,700.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
4	Grading, Excavation and Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 161,950.00	\$ 161,950.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00
5	Construct Wet Well, Dry Well and Entryway	1	LS	\$ 640,639.00	\$ 640,639.00	\$ 707,035.00	\$ 707,035.00
6	Install Pumps, Motors and VFD Equipment	1	LS	\$ 107,329.00	\$ 107,329.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
7	Furnish & Install Diesel Generator, Exhaust Silencer, Fuel Tanks and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 97,954.00	\$ 97,954.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 86,500.00
8	Furnish Premanufactured Odor Control Biofilter System	1	LS	\$ 58,537.00	\$ 58,537.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
9	Install Premanufactured Odor Control Biofilter System & Concrete Pad	1	LS	\$ 13,672.00	\$ 13,672.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
10	Site Electrical, Control Systems and Lighting	1	LS	\$ 290,400.00	\$ 290,400.00	\$ 254,000.00	\$ 254,000.00
11	Install Site Piping and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 252,191.00	\$ 252,191.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
12	Install Manholes and Ancillary Facilities	1	LS	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
13	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	150	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 14,100.00
14	Asphalt Concrete Paving	105	TN	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 15,015.00
15	Concrete Walkway	1	LS	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
16	Furnish and Install CMU Soundwall	1	LS	\$ 19,764.00	\$ 19,764.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00
17	Swing Gates and Entry Doorway	1	LS	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	All Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1	LS	\$ 49,550.00	\$ 49,550.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00
19	Demobilization and Contract Closeout	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
20	Removal of Temporary Force Main Pipe	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
21	HMI Intergration fo Pump Station Data	1	LS	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,973,761.00		\$ 2,032,000.00

Tara Park Wastewater Pump Station
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$1,500,000 to \$1,700,000
BID OPENING July 6th, 2005

CONTRACTOR/CITY				ANDERSON PACIFIC SANTA CLARA		CONCO-WEST MANTECA	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Provide Temporary Utility Services	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Construction Dewatering; Permitting; Pumping & Disposal	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
4	Grading, Excavation and Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
5	Construct Wet Well, Dry Well and Entryway	1	LS	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 680,975.00	\$ 680,975.00
6	Install Pumps, Motors and VFD Equipment	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
7	Furnish & Install Diesel Generator, Exhaust Silencer, Fuel Tanks and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
8	Furnish Premanufactured Odor Control Biofilter System	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
9	Install Premanufactured Odor Control Biofilter System & Concrete Pad	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
10	Site Electrical, Control Systems and Lighting	1	LS	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
11	Install Site Piping and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
12	Install Manholes and Ancillary Facilities	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
13	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	150	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00
14	Asphalt Concrete Paving	105	TN	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 15,225.00
15	Concrete Walkway	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
16	Furnish and Install CMU Soundwall	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
17	Swing Gates and Entry Doorway	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	All Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
19	Demobilization and Contract Closeout	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	Removal of Temporary Force Main Pipe	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	HMI Intergration fo Pump Station Data	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,033,900.00		\$ 2,035,000.00

Tara Park Wastewater Pump Station
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$1,500,000 to \$1,700,000
BID OPENING July 6th, 2005

CONTRACTOR/CITY				T & S CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO		RGW LIVERMORE	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00
2	Provide Temporary Utility Services	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Construction Dewatering; Permitting; Pumping & Disposal	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
4	Grading, Excavation and Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
5	Construct Wet Well, Dry Well and Entryway	1	LS	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
6	Install Pumps, Motors and VFD Equipment	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
7	Furnish & Install Diesel Generator, Exhaust Silencer, Fuel Tanks and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
8	Furnish Premanufactured Odor Control Biofilter System	1	LS	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
9	Install Premanufactured Odor Control Biofilter System & Concrete Pad	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
10	Site Electrical, Control Systems and Lighting	1	LS	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
11	Install Site Piping and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00
12	Install Manholes and Ancillary Facilities	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
13	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	150	TN	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00
14	Asphalt Concrete Paving	105	TN	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,550.00
15	Concrete Walkway	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	Furnish and Install CMU Soundwall	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
17	Swing Gates and Entry Doorway	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	All Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
19	Demobilization and Contract Closeout	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	Removal of Temporary Force Main Pipe	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	HMI Intergration fo Pump Station Data	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,044,450.00		\$ 2,244,050.00

Tara Park Wastewater Pump Station
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$1,500,000 to \$1,700,000
BID OPENING July 6th, 2005

CONTRACTOR/CITY				SYBLON REID FOLSOM		TIDELANDS BRENTWOOD	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
2	Provide Temporary Utility Services	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Construction Dewatering; Permitting; Pumping & Disposal	1	LS	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
4	Grading, Excavation and Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	Construct Wet Well, Dry Well and Entryway	1	LS	\$ 885,000.00	\$ 885,000.00	\$ 975,000.00	\$ 975,000.00
6	Install Pumps, Motors and VFD Equipment	1	LS	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
7	Furnish & Install Diesel Generator, Exhaust Silencer, Fuel Tanks and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
8	Furnish Premanufactured Odor Control Biofilter System	1	LS	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
9	Install Premanufactured Odor Control Biofilter System & Concrete Pad	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	Site Electrical, Control Systems and Lighting	1	LS	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00
11	Install Site Piping and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 309,000.00	\$ 309,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
12	Install Manholes and Ancillary Facilities	1	LS	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
13	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	150	TN	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
14	Asphalt Concrete Paving	105	TN	\$ 191.00	\$ 20,055.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,700.00
15	Concrete Walkway	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	Furnish and Install CMU Soundwall	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
17	Swing Gates and Entry Doorway	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
18	All Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1	LS	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
19	Demobilization and Contract Closeout	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	Removal of Temporary Force Main Pipe	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
21	HMI Intergration fo Pump Station Data	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,331,055.00		\$ 2,951,700.00